FORM PTO - 1595	02-28-	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
7-30-93			Patent and Trademark Office		
		_	Attorney Docket No: 10019984-1		
Name of conveying party(ies):	10199	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
Robert Hundt	HEV		ETT-PACKARD COMPANY		
<u>Vikram Kumar</u>		Intellectual l	Property Administration		
2-5-0		P.O. Box 272	2400		
7 2 3 - 0		Fort Collins,	CO 80527-2400		
			5		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger				
_ Security Agreement	Change of	⁻ Name			
_ Other _					
Execution Date(s): 12/7/2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the	execution date of the ap	plication is: _		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Ser. No.: <u>10/016,948</u> Date Filed: <u>12/13</u>	3/2001	-			
Confirmation No.: 7386	Additional numbe	rs attached? <u>NO</u>			
Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Jerome Dechant		7. Total Fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		_ Enclosed			
Legal Department, IP Section		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account			
19111 Pruneridge Ave., M/S 44L18		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>			
Cupertino, CA 95014-0795		(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Jerome Dechant January 28, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3					
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 8/27/2002 TBIAZI 00000132 082025 10016948 Box Assignment					
2/2//2002 IBIRZI					
	/				

PATENT REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0470

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10019984-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LAZY AND PRECISE UPDATE				IICALLY GEN	ERATED CO	DE
Filing date: <u>12/13/2001</u>		Serial I	No.: 10/	016,948		
and the invention(s) and continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), Letters Patent, and any and a may be granted thereon or th Patent.	, divisionals, and Il Letters Patent o	renewals of of the United	and subst States and	itutes for sai Fof countries	d applicatio foreign ther	n for said eto which
I/we additionally authorize be held and enjoyed by HP, it the term or terms for which fully and entirely as the sam transfer not been made;	ts successors, as: said Letters Pate	signs, nomine Int respective	es or legal v mav be	representative granted, reis	es, to the t sued or ext	full end of ended, as
AND I/we hereby covenar that I/we have not executed covenant and agree that I/we deliver all such papers as mimprovement(s), said applicati representatives, and I/we agreinvention(s) or improvement proceedings, to sign all lawfureissue and foreign applicate everything possible to aid HP enforce, for its or their own any and all countries provided and assistance are paid by HP	and will not exect will, each time and said Lette et o communicate (s), said applicated papers, to exections, to make a tits successors, benefit, proper part the expenses will applicate the expenses will be a tits successors.	cute any agre a request is r r or desirable rs Patent, to l te to HP, or to ation and sa cute all discla all rightful oa assigns, nom atent protecti	ement in nade, and to perfect to perfect to its such its nomin detters and the and on for said	conflict herey without unduit the title to cessors, assige, all known Patent, to divisionals, odeclarations, legal represert invention(s)	with, and IA ue delay, ex o said inver gns, nomine of facts respectestify in continuation and genera ntatives to or improve	we further ecute and ntion(s) or legal ecting said any legal s, C-I-P's, ally to do btain and ment(s) in
AND I/we hereby authori States and any official of any patents on applications as afo and all Letters Patent for said United States which may be accordance with the terms of	country or country or country presaid, to issue to d invention(s) or i e issued and gra	tries foreign t o HP, as assig mprovement(s	o the Unite gnee of the s), includin	ed States wh e entire right, g any and all	ose duty it title and int Letters Pat	is to issue erest, any ent of the
I/we further authorize a application now identified by shall have been made known	the attorney doc	ket number a	nd title se	t forth above	as soon as	te of said the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and sea	l(s):		
P. Well		Date Assignme	nt Signed:	Dec 7H	2001	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date				/
Inventor's Typed Name: ROBERT HU		Date	Application	Signed: VCC		/
State of))ss.:					
County of)					
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of sat	personally appear isfactory evidend	ed ROBE se to be the	RT HUNDT person who ac	cknowledged t	who is he foregoing
				Notary Public		

PATENT of 2 REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0471

My commission expires:

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATEN	IT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10019984-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Juran	_	Date Assignment Signed: $12/7/01$
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: VIKR	AM KUMAR	Date Application Signed: $12/7/01$
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
	of.	portografily appeared. VIVDAM KUMAD. who is
personally known or proved instrument of assignment to b	to me on the basis of	, personally appeared <u>VIKRAM KUMAR</u> who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day	of	_, personally appeared who is
personally known or proved instrument of assignment to b		satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)		
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
)	
State of	_	
) ss.:)	
County of Before me this day) of	_, personally appeared who is
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to b	ofto me on the basis of s	_, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
County of Before me this day personally known or proved	ofto me on the basis of s	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012609 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 02/05/2002